

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4942 OF 2024

KANCHAN
VINOD
MAYEKAR
Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
VINOD
MAYEKAR
Date:
2024.04.06
13:55:32 +0530

Shreyansh Motilal Gada

..... Petitioner

VERSUS

Heena Shreyansh Gada

..... Respondent

Mr.Vikram Deshmukh a/w. Mr. Ativ Patel, Mr.Harshad Vyas,
Mr.Pawan Kulkarni for the Petitioner.

Mr. K. H. Holambe Patil a/w. Mr.Vishal Shirsat for the
Respondent.

CORAM: RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 4 APRIL, 2024

P.C. :-

Stand over to **12 April, 2024**. Matter to come up under the
caption of 'settlement'.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]