

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL

Digitally signed
by VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL
Date:
2024.04.17
12:12:26 +0530

WRIT PETITION NO.4942 OF 2024

Shreyansh M. Gada

...Petitioner

V/s.

Heena S. Gada

...Respondent

Mr.Ativ Patel for the Petitioner.

None for the Respondent.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 12TH APRIL, 2024.

P.C. :-

1. Mr.Patel appearing for the Petitioner submits that the settlement proposal (without prejudice) is exchanged between the parties, however, till date there is no response on the said settlement.
2. Place the matter on supplementary board on 19 April 2024.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)