

Iresh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4942 OF 2024

Shreyansh Motilal Gada

.....Petitioner

Vs.

Heena Shreyansh Gada

.....Respondent

Mr. Vikram Deshmukh, Mr. Ativ Patel, Mr. Viloma Shah, Mr. Harshad Vyas and Mr. Kulkarni i/b AVP Partners for petitioner
Mr. K. H. Holambe Patil a/w Mr. Vishal Shirsat i/b K. K. Holambe Patil for respondent

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 2nd AUGUST 2024

ORDER:

1. Learned counsels submit that the mediation has failed. They request to list the petition for hearing on merits.
2. List the petition under the caption "For Urgent Admission" on 25th September 2024.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks interim protection.
4. Since the impugned order is for payment of maintenance and expenses for the child, no coercive action to be taken against the

petitioner for recovering the arrears, subject to petitioner depositing the entire amount towards arrears in this Court within four weeks from today.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]