

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4942 OF 2024**

Shreyansh Motilal Gada ... Petitioner
Vs.
Heena Shreyansh Gada ... Respondent

Mr. Vikram Deshmukh a/w. Mr. Ativ Patel, Mr. Harshad Vyas i/b. AVP Partners for the Petitioner.
Mr. K. H. Holambe Patil a/w. Mr. Vishal G. Shirsat i/b. K. K. Holambe Patil for the Respondent.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 25th SEPTEMBER 2024

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he may be granted time to deposit the amount towards arrears as per clauses (2) and (4) of the operative part of the impugned order. He submits that he shall deposit the arrears as per the said clauses in this court within two weeks from today. Statement made on behalf of the petitioner is accepted as an undertaking to this court. The petitioner is permitted to deposit the total arrears as per clauses (2) and (4) of the operative part of the impugned order.

2. Learned counsels for the parties on instructions of the parties who are present in court submit that they would exchange their offers for amicable settlement. Learned counsels for the parties submit that they would assist the parties to arrive at some amicable solution.

3. Subject to complying with the aforesaid condition of deposit, no coercive action to be taken for recovering arrears towards maintenance.

4. List the petition under the caption "For Settlement" on 21st October 2024.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]